The Company currently employs 3 California-based employees and 25 contractors (10 full time and 15 part-time). 

CAPITALIZATION AND OWNERSHIP  

Capitalization  

The Company is currently authorized to issue Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares of common stock (the “Common 
Stock”), and Seventeen Million (17,000,000) of Preferred Stock, of which 3,076,767 shares are designated Series A 
Preferred Stock, 3,900,000 shares are designated Series A-2 Preferred Stock and 10,000,000 shares are designated 
Series A-3 Preferred Stock. 

As of the date of the filing of this Form C, the Company has issued the following outstanding securities: